D-SUB SERIES
Lightweight Backshells and Haloring
CS FR022
Features and Benefits
• Standard and Haloring variant
• Ultra-light weight
• Solid fully machined aluminium alloy material
• Non-Magnetic

Specifications and dimensions subject to change
HOW TO ORDER
PRODUCT LIST
Dimensions shown in: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
STANDARD LIGHTWEIGHT BACKSHELL
90° Circular Right Outlet             Page 4 90° Circular Left Outlet               Page 5 Top Circular Outlet                      Page 6
Top Elliptical Outlet                     Page 7 45° Elliptical Right Outlet            Page 8 45° Elliptical Left Outlet              Page 9
Saddle Clamp Top Outlet          Page 10 Closed Extra Shorting Can       Page 11 Closed Shorting Can                 Page 12
LIGHTWEIGHT BACKSHELL - EMI APPLICATION
Top Cylindrical Outlet - Rear Mounting                      Page 14 Top Cylindrical Outlet - Front Mounting                     Page 16
LIGHTWEIGHT BACKSHELLS – HALORING COMPATIBLE AND HALORING
Closed Shorting Can                 Page 19 Top Circular Outlet                    Page 20 Top Elliptical Outlet                   Page 21
45° Circular Outlet                    Page 22 45° Elliptical Outlet                    Page 23 90° Circular Outlet                    Page 24
90° Elliptical Outlet                    Page 25 90° Top Circular Outlet              Page 26 90° Top Elliptical Outlet             Page 27
45° Top Circular Outlet              Page 28 45° Top Elliptical Outlet             Page 29 Haloring                                     Page 30
3
Dimensions shown in: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Dimensions shown in: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
STANDARD BACKSHELL LIGHTWEIGHT
4
Dimensions shown in: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT
DESCRIPTION & PART NUMBERS
Dimensions shown in: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Value
A ±0.2 B ±0.15 C ±0.13 D ±0.50 E ±0.15 F ±0.15 G ±0.50
Weight
(grams)
S
he
ll
S
iz
e
E 30.68 12.50 24.99 40.60 7.00 9.00 25.40 7
A 39.01 12.50 33.32 49.00 10.00 12.00 25.40 10
B 52.91 12.50 47.04 62.70 10.50 12.50 25.40 13.5
C 69.19 12.50 63.50 79.20 10.50 12.50 25.40 18
D 66.80 15.30 61.11 76.70 13.30 15.30 25.40 23
F 69.30 17.30 63.50 79.90 15.30 17.30 35.40 28
Configuration Sizes E-A-B-C-D
Configuration Size F
Detail B-B
Detail A-A
D-Sub Lightweight Backshell
90° Circular - Right Outlet
(Our design accepts right or left mounting)
SHELL FINISH SHELL SIZE ESA/ESCC DESCRIPTION C&K PART NUMBER
Electroless Nickel
E DE-BCKS-05-NMB-A174-FR022 C115366-2606B
A DA-BCKS-05-NMB-A174-FR022 C115366-2607B
B DB-BCKS-05-NMB-A174-FR022 C115366-2608B
C DC-BCKS-05-NMB-A174-FR022 C115366-2609B
D DD-BCKS-05-NMB-A174-FR022 C115366-2610B
F DF-BCKS-05-NMB-A174-FR022 C115366-2691B
Gold
E DE-BCKS-05-NMB-FR172-FR022 C115366-2606A
A DA-BCKS-05-NMB-FR172-FR022 C115366-2607A
B DB-BCKS-05-NMB-FR172-FR022 C115366-2608A
C DC-BCKS-05-NMB-FR172-FR022 C115366-2609A
D DD-BCKS-05-NMB-FR172-FR022 C115366-2610A
F DF-BCKS-05-NMB-FR172-FR022 C115366-2691A